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	Term 1
Wednesday 16th August 2023
Thursday 17th August 2023
Friday 18th August 2023
Friday 22nd September
Monday 25th September
Friday 13th October

Term 2
Monday 23rd October
Tuesday 24th October
Friday 22nd December

Term 3
Monday 8th January 2024
Monday 12th February 2024
Tuesday 13th February 2024
Wednesday 14th February 2024
Thursday 15th February 2024
Thursday 28th March 2024

Term 4
Monday 15th April 2024
Monday 6th May 2024
Tuesday 7th May 2024
Friday 24th May 2024
Monday 27th May 2024
Friday 28th June 2024
	
Pupil Holiday (Staff INSET)
Pupil Holiday (Staff INSET)
New Term Begins for pupils
Holiday
Holiday
Term Ends


Pupil Holiday (Staff INSET)
Term Begins for pupils
Term Ends at 14:30


Term Begins
Term Holiday
Mid Term Holiday
Pupil Holiday (Staff INSET)
Pupils return
Term Ends at 14:30


Term Begins
Public Holiday
Pupil Holiday (Staff INSET)
Public Holiday
Public Holiday
Term ends at 13:00


	Contact Details

	St Stephen’s High School
Kilmacolm Road
Port Glasgow, PA14 6PP
T: 01475 715300

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/in/ststephenshs/
X: @StStephensHS
Head Teacher: David Killin
Depute Head Teacher(S1+2): Robert Carroll
Depute Head Teacher (S3+4): Mark Parsons
Depute Head Teacher (S5+6): Clare McKinney

	

	Reports Issued

	S1-3 Progress Update   21st September
S1-3 Progress Update   15th December
S1-3 Progress Update   29th March
S1-3 Progress Update   17th May

S4-6 Progress Update   13th October
S4-6 Progress Update   26th January
S4-6 Progress Update   26th April

	

	Parents Evenings

	S1    Thursday 18th April
S2    Thursday 22nd February
S3    Thursday 25th January
	S4       Thursday 2nd November
S4       Thursday 7th March
S5/6   Thursday 23rd November
S5/6   Thursday 14th March


	Key Events

	S1 Welcome Mass   Thursday 31st August 
P7 Information Evening  Thursday 14th September
Celebration of Success Evening  Thursday 12th October
S1 Showcase Evening   Thursday 23rd November
Winter Wonderland Thursday 21st December
P7 Transition Evening Thursday 6th June
BGE Celebration of Success Evening Thursday 20th June
Senior Leadership Team ‘Drop Ins’
· Wednesday 20th September
· Wednesday 15th November 
· Thursday 16th February
· Thursday 2nd May

	

	Key Information

	School Day
Monday and Tuesday
08:50 – 15:45

Wednesday – Friday
08:50 – 14:55
	School Uniform
· Blazer
· Black/Green Jumper or Cardigan
· White Shirt
· School Tie
·  Black Trousers/Skirt
·  Plain Black Shoes

	

	In our school, we value

	[image: ]



	Pupil Support Team

	Mrs Corr
Principal Teacher of Guidance
St Andrew House Group
	Mr McCole
Principal Teacher Guidance
St Bernadette House Group
	Miss Magee
Principal Teacher of Guidance
St Catherine House Group 
	Mr Murray/Mr Renshaw
Principal Teacher of Guidance
St David House Group

	Mr Stewart
Principal Teacher of Support for Learning working in collaboration across all years

	Mr Forster
Principal Teacher of Targeted Support working in collaboration with all year groups


“In our school, we aim to provide high quality learning experiences in a loving, ambitious, inclusive and nurturing environment 
where everyone can achieve their potential”
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